ATTACHMENT 1

Answers to Questions 10 and 11

The current stockholders of Whidbey Telephone Company ("WTC") -- the David Christian Henny Testamentary Trust ("Henny Trust") and Marion F. Henny ("Mrs. Henny") – and the new stockholders of WTC – the 2012 George T.F. Henny Trust, the 2012 Julia Henny DeMartini Trust and the 2012 Mark P. Henny Trust -- hereby notify the Commission of a *pro forma* transfer of control of WTC and its wholly-owned subsidiary Western Long Distance, Inc. ("Western") and the International Section 214 authorization for global resale of switched services held by Western (File No. ITC-214-20000315-00172).

WTC and Western have been, and continue to be, closely held family businesses owned and operated by members of the Henny family (particularly, Marion F. Henny and her children George T.F. Henny and Julia Henny DeMartini).

Answer to Question 10

Transferor and Transferee Contact Information

The name, title, post office address, and telephone number of the officer or contact person for the Transferors and the Transferees to whom correspondence concerning the notification is to be addressed are:

Julia Henny DeMartini, Chief Executive Officer Whidbey Telephone Company 14888 SR 525 Langley, WA 98260 Telephone: (360) 321-1111 Facsimile: (360) 321-8118

With a copy to Counsel: Gerard J. Duffy Blooston, Mordkofsky, Dickens, Duffy & Prendergast, LLP 2120 L Street, NW (Suite 300) Washington, D.C. 20037 Telephone: (202) 659-0830 Facsimile: (202) 828-5568

Prior Section 214 Authority

Western holds the subject International Section 214 authorization for global resale of switched services (File No. ITC-214-20000315-00172, granted April 19, 2000).

Attachment 1 Page 2 of 3

Answer to Question 11

The name, address, citizenship and principal business of the only entity that will own ten (10) percent or more of the equity and voting power of Western both before and after the subject *pro forma* transaction are:

	%		
<u>Name & Address</u>	Voting & Equity	<u>Citizenship</u>	Principal Business
Whidbey Telephone Company	100.00%	WA	Telecommunications
14888 SR 525		Corp.	
Langley, WA 98260		-	

The name, address, citizenship and principal business of the only entities that owned ten (10) percent or more of the equity and voting power of WTC prior to the subject *pro forma* transaction were:

	%		
<u>Name & Address</u>	Voting & Equity	<u>Citizenship</u>	Principal Business
Marion F. Henny	49.00%	U.S.A.	Telecommunications
14888 SR 525			
Langley, WA 98260			
David Christian Henny	49.00%	WA	Investments, including
Testamentary Trust		Trust	Telecommunications
14888 SR 525			
Langley, WA 98260			

The trustees of the David Christian Henny Trust are Mrs. Henny, George T. F. Henny, and Julia H. DeMartini, all of whom are United States citizens. George T. F. Henny and Julia H. DeMartini are two of the adult children of Mrs. Henny and her late husband David C. Henny.

No other individual or entity directly or indirectly owned or controlled a ten (10) percent or greater equity or voting interest in Whidbey or Western before completion of the subject *pro forma* transaction.

Attachment 1 Page 3 of 3

The name, address, citizenship and principal business of the only entities that own ten (10) percent or more of the equity and voting power of WTC after the subject *pro forma* transaction are:

%							
<u>Name & Address</u>	Voting & Equity	<u>Citizenship</u>	Principal Business				
2012 George T.F. Henny Trust 14888 SR 525	32.33%	WA Trust	Investments				
Langley, WA 98260							
2012 Julia Henny DeMartini Tru 14888 SR 525 Langley, WA 98260	ıst 32.33%	WA Trust	Investments				
2012 Mark P. Henny Trust 14888 SR 525 Langley, WA 98260	32.33%	WA Trust	Investments				

George T.F. Henny, Julia Henny DeMartini and Mark P. Henny are siblings and the adult children of David C. Henny (deceased) and Marion F. Henny. George T.F. Henny and Julia Henny DeMartini have been involved as officers in the active day-to-day management of WTC and Western for many years prior to the subject *pro forma* transaction, and continue to be so involved.

No other individual or entity directly or indirectly owns or controls a ten (10) percent or greater equity or voting interest in WTC or Western after completion of the subject *pro forma* transaction.